



## MYSORE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Manasagangotri campus, Mysuru-570006 (Affiliated to University of Mysore, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)

# **EVENT-2**

"Celebration of World Marathon Day"



### MYSORE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Manasagangotri campus, Mysuru 570006 (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)



# Celebration of World Marathon Day 26/02/2022

Inauguration by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor at 7:00AM



Prof. G. Hemantha Kumar Vice Chancellor



Chief Guest Mrs. Seethamma B K National Level Hockey Player



Prof. R. Shivappa Registrar



Dr. Chethan H.K. Special Officer



Prof. Ananthapadmanabha T Director



Mr. Ravi T S
Assistant Director, DPE, UoM
Convener



**Organizing Committee** 

Mr. Bharath Bhargav B Faculty Co-ordinator



Dr. Pradeep T M
Faculty Co-ordinator



#### MYSORE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Manasagangotri campus, Mysuru-570006 (Affiliated to University of Mysore, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)



# Report on

## Celebration of World Marathon Day ,26/02/2022

Mysore University School of Engineering, Manasagangotri (MUSEM) conductedWorld Marathon on the occasion of World Marathon Day 2022 on 26/02/2022 at College premises. Prof. G. Hemanth Kumar, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, and National Hockey player, Seethamma B.K., flagged off the Marathon event held at the college campus. About 84 students and also faculty members of the Mysore University School of Engineering College participated in the 4 km Marathon. The marathon, was commenced from the School of Engineering campus, passed through the Clock Tower, Kuvempu Statue, SJCE College and returned to the University campus.

The marathon day official Inaugural ceremony was done by Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, and National Hockey player, Seethamma B.K., Prof Ananthapadmanabha T, Director, Mysore University School of Engineering, Manasagangotri Dr. Chethan H.K., Special Officer, University of Mysore, Bharath Bhargav B, Sports Secretary, MUSEM and Dr. Pradeep T M, Faculty Coordinator, Mr.Ravi T.S,Assisant Director, Department of Physical Education, University of Mysore. The first 10 winners in boys and girls group were awarded with medal and certificates which included faculty members. All other participants received participation certificates.

Prof R.Shivappa, Registrar, University of Mysore in his absentia, Prof Ananthapadmanabha T, Director, Mysore University School of Engineering, presided the function, Dr. Chethan H.K., Special Officer, University of Mysore, Bharath Bhargav B, Sports Secretary, MUSEM and Dr. Pradeep T M, Faculty Coordinator, Mr.Ravi T.S, Convenor of the Marathon day Event, Assistant Director, Department of Physical Education, University of Mysore and all Teaching Faculty members and Office staff members of MUSE were present during the occasion.



Photo-1:Prof. G. Hemanth Kumar, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, and National hockey player, SeethammaB.K., flagged off the Marathon event.



Photo-2: official Inaugural ceremony was done by Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, and National Hockey player, Seethamma B.K., Prof Ananthapadmanabha T, Director, Mysore University School of Engineering, Manasagangotri and Dr. Chethan H.K., Special Officer, University of Mysore were seen during the event.



Photo-3: Prize distribution to winners by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor



Photo-4: Marathon day Prize wineers group photo with Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Mysore, and National Hockey player, Seethamma B.K., Prof Ananthapadmanabha T, Director, Mysore University School of Engineering, Manasagangotri Dr. Chethan H.K., Special Officer, University of Mysore, , Bharath Bhargav B, Sports Secretary, MUSEM and Dr. Pradeep T M, Faculty Coordinator, Mr.Ravi T.S Convenor of the Marathon day ,Assistant Director, Department of Physical Education, University of Mysore and marathon winners are seen in the photo.



Photo-5: Group photo of Students with Faculty members at MUSE